
Headcount Enrollment Trend by Career, FY 2012-2016

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Associate Degrees 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Credit Career 63,055 62,391 62,100 60,216 57,372 Arts-AA 1,360 1,410 1,520 2,103 2,072

Adult Education 34,836 36,642 33,973 30,601 28,947 Science-AS 175 213 252 575 889

Skills
◊ 1,805 1,890 2,186 1,410 32 Applied Science-AAS 1,263 1,228 1,095 1,071 980

Continuing Education 22,916 18,508 15,837 13,464 10,070 General Studies-AGS 517 897 1,417 1,172 1,046

Total (Unduplicated) 116,765 114,255 109,358 100,444 91,626 Engineering Science-AES 8 25 27 19 18

Fine Arts-AFA 1 5 11 4 5
◊
Most

 
Skills programs have been discontinued or reclassified as Credit Career programs. Total Degrees 3,324 3,778 4,322 4,944 5,010

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment Trend by Career, FY 2012-2016* Certificates 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Advanced-AC 744 848 966 993 998

Credit Career 31,302 31,044 30,690 28,910 26,410 Basic-BC 5,621 5,391 6,603 5,954 4,640

Adult Education 13,689 14,476 13,461 11,874 11,540 Total Certificates 6,365 6,239 7,569 6,947 5,638

Skills
◊ 492 499 542 354 9 Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 9,689 10,017 11,891 11,891 10,648

Continuing Education* 659 569 567 391 4 GED Completers 801 966 1,350 331 675

Total 46,143 46,589 45,261 41,529 37,965
◊
Skills programs have been discontinued or reclassified as Credit programs.

Degrees and Certificates Awarded by Race/Ethnicity, FY 2016*

Associate Degrees Asian Black Hispanic White Total

Asian Black Hispanic White Total Arts-AA 4% 32% 45% 14% 2,072

Credit Career 7% 35% 38% 15% 57,372 Science-AS 8% 32% 40% 15% 889

Adult Education 7% 24% 58% 10% 28,947 Applied Science-AAS 7% 40% 30% 19% 980

Skills
◊

6% 22% 50% 16% 32 General Studies-AGS 10% 39% 32% 15% 1,046

Continuing Education 8% 29% 32% 21% 10,070 Engineering Science-AES 17% 17% 61% 0% 18

Total (Unduplicated) 7% 31% 44% 14% 91,626 Fine Arts-AFA 0% 20% 40% 0% 5

Total Degrees 7% 35% 38% 15% 5,010

Certificates

Headcount Enrollment by Career and Gender, FY 2016 Advanced-AC 4% 39% 29% 22% 998

Male Female Total Basic-BC 13% 35% 23% 21% 4,640

Credit Career 23,890 42% 33,482 58% 57,372 Total Certificates 11% 36% 24% 22% 5,638

Adult Education 11,875 42% 17,072 58% 28,947 Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 9% 36% 31% 19% 10,648

Skills
◊

27 84% 5 16% 32

Continuing Education 4,443 44% 5,627 56% 10,070

Total (Unduplicated) 38,180 42% 53,446 58% 91,626
◊
Skills programs have been discontinued or reclassified as Credit programs.

Total Percent

Adult Education 27,671 30%

Advanced Manufacturing* 314 0%

Business & Professional Svcs* 4,628 5%

Construction Technology* 1,726 2%

Course Enrollee 23,685 26%

Culinary Arts & Hospitality* 765 1%

Education* 2,765 3%

Healthcare* 9,789 11%

Human Sciences (Liberal Arts)* 19,999 22%

Information Technology* 1,856 2%

Natural Sciences* 6,073 7%

Trans Distribution & Logistics* 2,268 5%

Total (Unduplicated) 91,626

C2C Enrollment* 50,183

(Turn over for College Data)
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Degrees, Certificates and GED Completers, FY 2012-2016

Headcount Enrollment by Career and Race/Ethnicity, FY 2016

*Awards to Native American Students: Associate Degrees: AA-2, AS-2, AAS-2 AGS-4, Total 

Degrees-10.  Certificates: AC-2, BC-13. Total Certificates- 15.

*FTE enrollments exclude Special Interest courses because they do not have a credit hour value.

Native American Students - Credit: 0.2%; Adult Ed.: 0.2%; Skills: 0.0%; Continuing Ed.: 0.2%; 

Total Undup. 0.2%

Enrollment by Focus Area & C2C, FY 2016

City Colleges of Chicago
Community College District No. 508

226 W. Jackson Blvd., Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 553-2500

Fiscal Year 2016: Statistical Digest

Daley College
Harold Washington College

Kennedy-King College
Malcolm X College

Olive-Harvey College
Truman College
Wright College

CCC ENROLLMENT DEFINITIONS  

Fiscal Year 2016: includes the Summer 2015, Fall 2015, and Spring 2016 
semesters.

Unduplicated Enrollment: students are counted only once despite enrollment in 
multiple instructional areas or colleges.     

FTE (Full-time Equivalent Enrollment): is the calculation of the total number of 
student credit hours divided by 30, as defined by the Illinois Community College 
Board.  

CCC CAREER DEFINITIONS  

Credit Career: includes courses leading to an associate degree, general 
education courses that transfer to a four-year institution, courses preparing 
students for college-level instruction (developmental courses), and occupational 
courses leading to workforce development degrees or certificates.  Credit 
enrollees include both degree-seeking and non-degree seeking students.

Continuing Education Career: includes courses offered for short-term workforce 
training and non-credit courses for personal growth that do not count toward an 
associate degree or transfer to a four-year college or university.    

Adult Education Career: includes courses in Adult Basic Education (ABE), 
English-as-a-Second Language (ESL), and preparation for the GED examination.   

Skills Career: includes courses that provide hands-on training in technical 
programs leading to employment.  Most Skills programs have been discontinued 
or reclassified as Credit programs.     

GED COMPLETERS:
Total number of CCC students in the current or previous fiscal year who took and 
passed all sections of the GED exam and Constitution within the current fiscal 



Daley Harold Washington Kennedy-King Malcolm X Olive-Harvey Truman Wright Total

Credit Career 7,134 13,946 4,750 6,948 5,128 7,269 12,189 57,372

Adult Education 7,360 -- 2,218 2,663 2,419 9,044 5,240 28,947

Skills -- -- -- -- -- -- 24 32

Continuing Education 2,395 313 1,351 2,063 1,093 678 2,177 10,070

Total* 15,953 14,169 7,738 10,970 7,783 16,369 19,221 91,626

*The sum of the College totals does not equal the District total as students may enroll in more than one college during the Fiscal Year

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment by College, Fiscal Year 2016*

Credit Career 3,200 6,923 2,414 3,296 1,610 3,327 5,639 26,410

Adult Education 3,021 -- 613 1,099 858 3,796 2,153 11,540

Skills -- -- -- -- -- -- 9 9

Continuing Education* 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Total 6,221 6,924 3,027 4,395 2,468 7,123 7,804 37,965

Degrees, Certificates and GED Completers by College, Fiscal Year 2016

Daley Harold Washington Kennedy-King Malcolm X Olive-Harvey Truman Wright Total

Associate Degrees

Arts-AA 259 631 193 102 199 223 465 2,072

Science-AS 58 186 49 123 75 164 234 889

Applied Science-AAS 92 78 221 124 57 221 187 980

General Studies-AGS 94 231 69 159 100 152 241 1,046

Engineering Science - AES 4 2 N/A N/A N/A 2 10 18

Fine Arts-AFA N/A 5 N/A N/A N/A 0 0 5

Total Degrees 507 1,133 532 508 431 762 1,137 5,010

Certificates

Advanced-AC 256 94 223 77 51 125 172 998

Basic-BC 797 204 437 600 1,831 420 351 4,640

Total Certificates 1,053 298 660 677 1,882 545 523 5,638

Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 1,560 1,431 1,192 1,185 2,313 1,307 1,660 10,648

GED Completers 197 12 50 92 69 102 153 675

Enrollment by Focus Area & C2C, Fiscal Year 2016

Daley Harold Washington Kennedy-King Malcolm X Olive-Harvey Truman Wright Total

Adult Education 7,230 0 2,053 2,278 2,199 8,784 5,124 27,671

Advanced Manufacturing* 179 25 11 5 5 19 70 314

Business & Professional Svcs* 454 1,782 367 300 227 467 1,031 4,628

Construction Technology* 830 113 565 34 18 39 127 1,726

Course Enrollee 4,318 3,432 2,190 3,639 2,303 2,997 4,850 23,685

Culinary Arts & Hospitality* 20 65 546 35 13 32 54 765

Education* 403 782 234 258 256 383 449 2,765

Healthcare* 855 831 534 3,274 310 1,279 2,706 9,789

Human Sciences (Liberal Arts)* 2,344 6,173 1,688 1,565 1,215 2,637 4,378 19,999

Information Technology* 238 507 89 88 85 281 568 1,856

Natural Sciences* 593 1,574 296 781 406 937 1,485 6,073

Trans Distribution & Logistics* 13 19 118 5 1,923 171 19 2,268

Total Enrollment 15,953 14,169 7,738 10,970 7,783 16,396 19,221 91,626

C2C Enrollment* 5,929 11,871 4,448 6,345 4,458 6,245 10,887 50,183

Headcount Enrollment by Career and College, Fiscal Year 2016

*FTE Enrollments exclude Special Interest courses because they do not have a credit hour value.
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City Colleges of Chicago

Fiscal Year 2016: Statistical Digest 

Daley College
Harold Washington College

Kennedy-King College
Malcolm X College

Olive-Harvey College
Truman College
Wright College

District Summary 


